21

Blackwater Falls State Park Sled Run Contract 2 - Snow Making Improvements DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Name of Bidder:	Cherry River Construction, L.LC
Address of Bidder:	SUI Poca Rivar Ndi Poca, WV 25159
Phone Number of Bidder:	304.751.6815
WV Contractors License No.	WV049126

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of the installation of a new snow making system, a pump building, construction of the pond expansion, lighting, and two (2) snow guns, and all other incidental construction. Two (2) additional snow guns shall be included in Additive Alternate No. 1.

Unit Prices provided in this bid shall be used solely for the basis of negotiation for any Change Order request that may become necessary subsequent to the award of the Contract. The work described in the unit prices does not reflect the entirely of the necessary work to complete the project. The sum of these unit prices will not equal the Base Bid and are not considered in determining award of the Contract. Award of the Contract shall be made to the lowest qualified Bidder whose proposal conforms to the cited requirements based on the Base Bid or the lowest combination of the Base Bid and Alternate Bid Items, as selected by the Owner.

05/09/13 12:56:42 PM 'West Virginia Purchasing Division Blackwater Falls State Park Sled Run Contract 2 – Snow Making Improvements DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Unit prices are provided for portions of the work as listed below:

Amounts to be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount in words shall govern.

OTY. UNIT	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	unit price <u>in figures</u>	TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES
12,500 C,Y.	Fond Excavation Fire Dollars and Exc. Cents	<u>\$5-</u>	\$62,500
2,500 C.Y.	Pond Fill Contain Con	\$ 10 -	\$ 25,006
7,100 C.Y.	Rock Fill F. Hern Dollars and Len Cents	\$ 15-	\$ 106,500

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

942,000 -

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Nine Hundred Forty Tho Thousand Dollors -

Additive Alternates

The following Additive Alternate Bid Items are not to be included in the Base Bid. If the Additive Alternate is selected by the Owner, the work described in the Additive Alternate shall be added to the Contract and the amount indicated for the Additive Alternate shall be added to the Base Bid. The cost for each alternate is the net addition to the Base Bid to add the alternate to the Work. No other adjustments shall be made to the Base Bid or Contract amount.

ر ــــــ ـــــ				ı
No.	Description	Amount in Words	Amount in Figures	
	,	Ninety Fine thrown	95,000	ĺ
1	Two (2) snow guns.	Winchy Tive Toll Wins		

The contract award shall be based on the lowest base bid or the lowest combination of the base bid and alternate bid items, as selected by the Owner. The alternate bid items will be selected in the order indicated in the Form of Proposal.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Cherry River Construction, LLC
(Company) Butter
(Authorized Signature)
J. Brian Hinkle, Member
(Representative Name, Title)
304.751.6815 304.205.083
(Plione Number) (Fax Number)
5/9/13
(i)ate)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, <u>J. Brice Hinkle</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cherry River Company Name) (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Chiny Nine Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By: By: By: State St
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of May 2013
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia ANGELAR HINKLE 561 Poca River Road Poca, WV 25159 My Commission Expires August 14, 2022 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rey March 2009

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DNRB13202

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addends and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[]	Ŋ	Addendum No. 1	Į.]	Addendum No. 6
٤١	1	Addendum No. 2	Į.	}	Addendom No. 7
[)	Addendum No, 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
Į)	Addendum No. 4	ĺ	J	Addendum No. 9
ſ	I	Addendum No. 5	ſ]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confurn the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between 'Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

5/9/13

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 03/04/2013

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Cherry River Construction, LLC 59, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America - 1 Tower Sq. 5PF	Hartford, CT	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut	agree to the Otto at Hartford	on County and hold and firmly beyond outs the Clair
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	nonal sum of Five Percent of the	e total amount bids 5%) for the payment of which,
		our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
were with the ne thereof no lentil	and do tolding bind ouldertoo, t	our ments, administrated, excessively passengers and decigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		preto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		n Snow Making Improvements
Tucker County, West Virgin	ia	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reje (b) If said bid shall be acc hereto and shall furnish any other h	epted and the Principal shall en	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptan	ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liab	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full olilly of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
•	•	
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any extension. walve notice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which t	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
•		
	· ·	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
9th day of May	be affixed hereunto and these, 20_13	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Cherry River Construction, LLC
		(Name of Pfincipal)
		By /
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Member
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
y weighting would		(Name of Surely)
		Peller O. O.
		Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218346

Certificate No. 005025626

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

C. David Thomas, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, Jeffery O'Dell, and Robin Hubbard-Sherrod

of the City ofCharleston	, State of V	est Virginia	. th	eir true and lawful	Attorney(s)-in-Fact.	
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above,	, to sign, execute, seal a	nd acknowledge any	and all bonds, reco	gnizances, condition	al undertakings and	
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their bu	siness of guaranteein	g the fidelity of pe	rsons, guaranteeing	the performance of	
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings	s required or permitted i	n any actions or proc	eedings allowed by	law.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this in	astrument to be signed a	nd their corporate sea	ils to be hereto affi	xed, this	6th	
day of September , 2012		44. j				
Farmington Casualty Com		Ag. 3	aul Mercury Insu			
Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Fidelity and Guaranty Inst			_	d Surety Company		
St, Paul Fire and Marine I	•		•	d Surety Company and Guaranty Cor		
St. Paul Guardian Insuran	. ,	-				
-						
CASUA DITTORNA DITTORNA DI TITORNA DI TITORI	TEN GIVES	SPI INSUPA	SUNLTY AND S	distant.	SEUTYAND	
(\$\(\frac{1982}{1982}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{5}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\(\frac{8}{3}\)\(\frac{1977}{3}\)\	E CORPORATE	S CORPORATE CO	R HARTFORD	HASTFORD \$	S SHOOKOKATO E	
1951	SEALS	/ \seal }	CONN 8	CONST. S.	1896	
	NCS AND	As . No.	A THE	The state of the s	YHA91	
			l (
State of Connecticut		Ву:	June	Thompson		
City of Hartford ss.			George W Thomps	on, Senior Vice Presid	ent	
			_	\bigcirc		
On this the 6th day of September	2012	hefore me nercon	ally appeared Geo	rga W. Thompson	who acknowledged	
On this the 6th day of September , 2012 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters,						
Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety						
Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.						
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein confe	ance by signing on beh	air of the corporation	s by himself as a d	my authorized office	er.	

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.